
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ATOMIC ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:337
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2003
POST OF OBCS/SCS/STS
BAL KRISHNA CHAUHAN

Will the Minister of ATOMIC ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) the group-wise number of personnel working in groups A, B, C, and D in all the departments and undertakings of the ministry ;

(b) the number of personnel belonging to Other Backward Classes, Scheduled Tribes and Scheduled Castes separately, out of total number of personnel; and

(c) the group-wise details of personnel belonging to OBCs, STs and SCs ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND
PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY, MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE DEPARTMENT OF SPACE AND MOS IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (ADDITIONAL CHARGE) - SHRI
S.B. MOOKHERJEE:

(a) The Group-wise number of personnel working in groups A, B, C, and D in the Department of Atomic Energy (DAE) and its Constituent Units as well as the Pubic Sector Undertakings (PSUs) under the administrative control of DAE is given below :

Group   Department of Atomic Energy & its Units  Public Sector Undertakings

A    8561      5422
B    7730      4793
C    11997      10418
D    4407      4176

TOTAL    32695      24809

(b) The number of personnel belonging to other Backward Classes, Scheduled Tribes and Scheduled Castes separately, out of total number of personnel is given below:

Group   Department of Atomic Energy and its Units : Public Sector undertakings

Other Backward Classes  2007      2882
Scheduled Tribes  1354      2375
Scheduled Castes  5296      3306

(c) the group-wise details of personnel belonging to OBCs, STs and SCs are as follow :

Group Department of Atomic Energy and its Units : Public Sector undertakings

   OBCs STs SCs    OBCs STs SCs

A   339 52 467    207 57 358
B   346 180 1270    421 178 714


C   953 613 2257    1498 786 1552
D   369 509 1302    756 1354 682

TOTAL   2007 1354 5296    2882 2375 3306
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